
 
 

 
  

 
 

 
 

  
  

  
  

 
 

    
 

 
 

       
        

  
 

    
    
    
    
    
    
    
     
    
    
    
    

 
      

      
   

 

 

Phillip H. Hutchinson, Chair 
FIFTEENTH CIRCUIT JUDICIAL NOMINATING COMMISSION 

777 S. Flagler Drive, Suite 300 E, West Palm Beach, FL 33401
 
T: 561-650-7952 - F: 561-655-6222
 

hutchinsonp@gtlaw.com
 

Via Facsimile and U.S Mail (850-488-9810) 

The Honorable Rick Scott 
Governor, State of Florida 
The Capitol -Room 209 
400 South Monroe Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0001 

Re: Fifteenth Judicial Circuit - Circuit Court Vacancies 

Dear Governor Scott: 

The Judicial Nominating Commission for the Fifteenth Judicial Circuit takes pleasure in 
certifying to you the following nominees to fill the Circuit Court Judge vacancy created in the 
Fifteenth Judicial Circuit due to the retirement of Judge Crow and Judge Rapp: 

1. Carolyn Bell; 
2. Reginald R. Corlew 
3. Adrienne Ellis 
4. Mark A. Greenberg 
5. Bradley Harper 
6. Dina A. Keever 
7. Maureen Martinez 
8. Michael J. Rachel 
9. Scott Richardson 
10. Alcolya St. Juste 
11. Scott Ira Suskauer 
12. Rosalyn Destinie Baker Sutton 

The Original application of each of the foregoing nominees will be forwarded under 
separate cover on Monday, April 27, 2015 (via UPS overnight delivery) to the attention of 
Timothy M. Cerio, General Counsel. 
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cc:	 Timothy M. Cerio, General Counsel 
[via email Tim.Cerio@eog.myflorida.com] 

Honorable Jeffrey Colbath, Chief Judge 
[via email JColbath@pbcgov.org] 

Laura Bax, Judicial Appointments Coordinator 
[via email Laura.Bax@eog.myflorida.com] 

Fifteenth Judicial Circuit Nominating Commission 
[via e-mail ] 

Ms. Vicki Brand, The Florida Bar
 
[via e-mail: vbrand@flabar.org]
 

Ms. Patience Burns 
Palm Beach County Bar Association 
[via e-mail pburns@palmbeachbar.org] 
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